# 900275843 12/30/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technetics Group France SAS	FORMERLY Garlock France SAS	11/18/2013	CORPORATION: FRANCE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technetics Group LLC
Street Address:	5605 Carnegie Boulevard
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28209
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1180816	HELICOFLEX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032919119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3034732709

Email: aaroppel@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP, PO Box 8749
Address Line 2: Attn. Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/
Date:	12/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for HELICOFLEX - Garlock SAS to Technetics Group#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0201

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Technetics Group France SAS (formerly known as Garlock France SAS), a corporation of France with a place of business at 90 Rue de la Roche du Geai, Saint Etienne, France 42000 ("ASSIGNOR") and Technetics Group LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company with a place of business at 5605 Carnegie Blvd., Charlotte, North Carolina 28209 ("ASSIGNEE"), effective as of the date of the last dated signature below.

**WHEREAS,** ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark HELICOFLEX (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Mark:

Mark	Registration Number
HELICOFLEX	1180816

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the Registration, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the Registration, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

1 ecimen	es Group r rand	e sas	
(f/n/a Ga	rlock France S	AS)	
(ASSIGN		ve.	
Ву:/			
Printed/N	ame: Franci	XAVIER	BARSIER
Title: PR	EFT DENT	ECHNETI	cs GROUP
Date: <b>V</b>	ovem Re	18th	ROLZ SAS

**Technetics Group LLC** 

(ASSIGNEE)

Printed Name: Kolorert

Title: VICO Presiden

Date: Wovenber 12 2013

6466657 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0202